# 2021 ELECTRICITY RATES

**EFFECTIVE: JANUARY 1, 2021** 

## RESIDENTIAL

## **DELIVERY COMPONENT**

#### **DISTRIBUTION CHARGES**

Distribution Service Charge (monthly)	\$24.35
Total Fixed Rate Riders (monthly)	\$0.57
Incremental Capital Rate Rider (Monthly)	\$1.58

## **RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES**

Transmission	Network Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0083
Transmission	Connection Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0060

## **REGULATORY COMPONENT\***

Standard Supply Administration Fee	
(if applicable)	\$0.25
Wholesale Market Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0030
Capacity Based Recovery (CBR)	
Applicable for Class B Customers (per kWh)	\$0.0004
Rural or Remote Electricty Rate	
Protection Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0005

# **GENERAL SERVICE <50 kW**

## **DELIVERY COMPONENT**

## **DISTRIBUTION CHARGES**

Distribution Service Charge (monthly)	\$31.88
Distribution charge (per kWh)	\$0.0084
Total Fixed Rate Riders (monthly)	\$0.57
ncremental Capital Rate Rider (Monthly)	\$3.59

# **RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES**

Transmission	Network Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0073
Transmission	Connection Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0054

## **REGULATORY COMPONENT\***

Standard Supply Administration Fee	
(if applicable)	\$0.25
Wholesale Market Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0030
Capacity Based Recovery (CBR)	
Applicable for Class B Customers (per kWh)	\$0.0004
Rural or Remote Electricty Rate Protection Charge	
(per kWh)	\$0.0005

# **GENERAL SERVICE** 50 kW TO 4,999 kW

## **DELIVERY COMPONENT**

#### **DISTRIBUTION CHARGES**

Distribution Service Charge (monthly)	\$245.54
Distribution charge (per kW)	\$2.9683
ncremental Capital Rate Rider (Monthly)	\$63.54

## **RETAIL TRANSMISSION RATES**

Transmission	Network Charge (per kW)	\$2.5200
Transmission	Connection Charge (per kW)	\$1.8188

## **REGULATORY COMPONENT\***

Standard Supply Administration Fee	
(if applicable)	\$0.25
Wholesale Market Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0030
Capacity Based Recovery (CBR)	
Applicable for Class B Customers (per kWh)	\$0.0004
Rural or Remote Electricty Rate	
Protection Charge (per kWh)	\$0.0005

## microFIT GENERATION

### **DELIVERY**

Monthly	y Service	Charge	 \$	4.	5	5

# **BRANTFORD POWER INC. LOSS FACTORS**

## **TOTAL LOSS FACTORS**

Secondary Metered Customer < 5,000 kW	1.0320
Primary Metered Customer < 5,000 kW	1.0218

Regulatory Components, like the Rural or Remote Electricity Rate Protection Charge, are subject to updates from the Ontario Energy Board.

# **SPECIFIC SERVICE CHARGES**

NON-PAYMENT OF ACCOUNT	BUSINESS HOURS	AFTER HOURS
Disconnect/reconnect charge: at meter at pole	\$65.00 \$185.00	\$185.00 \$415.00
Late payment — per month	1.50%	n/a
Late payment — per annum	19.56%	n/a

CUSTOMER ADMINISTRATION	
Easement letter	\$15.00
Credit reference/credit check (plus credit agency costs)	\$15.00
Returned cheque (plus bank charges)	\$15.00
Account set-up charge/change of occupancy charge (plus credit agency costs, if applicable)	\$30.00
Meter dispute test (plus Measurement Canada fees if meter found correct)	\$30.00

OTHER	
Temporary service: install & remove overhead (no transformer)	\$500.00
Temporary service: install & remove underground (no transformer)	\$300.00
Access to power poles (interim)—\$/pole/year	\$44.50
Meter removal without authorization	\$60.00

(All charges are subject to HST.) To avoid interest charges, payment must be received by Brantford Power on or before the due date. It is important to allow sufficient time for your payment to be received and processed, taking into account the time required for payment to be transferred from your financial institution or delivered by mail.

